sample Perfluorohex.anesulfonic Perfluorononanoic Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid Perfluoropctanoic Combined PFOS
Well No. Collection acid acid PEOS acid PFOA .
Date PFHxS PFNA CoHF1,0,S PFOA total concentration,
CsHF1505S C,HF,;0, CgHF 50, ppt
Combined
Date PFHxS PFNA PFOS PFOA PFOS/PFOA

GAC started

26 3/24/2017 ND ND ND 3/20/2017
26 3/24/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 4/5/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 4/18/2017 ND ND ND
26 5/3/2017 ND ND ND
26 6/1/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 6/6/2017 ND ND ND
26 6/27/2017 ND ND ND
26 7/11/2017 ND ND ND ND ND

GAC Change

out

26 7/26/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 7/12/2017
26 8/9/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 8/23/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 9/6/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 9/20/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 10/4/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 10/18/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 10/30/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 11/15/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 11/28/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 12/12/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 12/27/2017 ND ND ND ND ND
26 1/10/2018 ND ND ND ND ND
26 1/23/2018 ND ND ND ND ND
26 2/7/2018 ND ND ND ND ND
26 2/22/2018 ND ND ND ND ND




26
26
26
26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

3/23/2018
4/3/2018
4/4/2018

4/18/2018
5/1/2018

5/15/2018

5/30/2018

6/26/2018
7/11/2018
8/9/2018
8/22/2018
9/5/2018
9/19/2018
10/3/2018
10/17/2018
11/1/2018
11/14/2018
12/11/2018
12/27/2018
1/9/2019

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

GAC Change
out
6/12/2018




Well #26 Treated Water - Currently Active

60
50
3
&40
(%]
< 30
a
20
10
0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
A A A A A A A A A A % % @ % % > % % % % ® %
s s S s S s s S s S N NS N N S N N N N S N
Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q
w“\w m“‘\m '»“\W m“\w '»“‘\% '»“\w m“‘\m '»“\W '»“\W '1,“‘\’1’ '»“\w m“\w m“‘\m m“‘\m m“\w ﬁ?‘\ﬂv w“\w m“‘\m o '»“\W N '»“\w
N A O O N R A AR S A N A O N A IR AR A

e PEHXS PENA PFOS PFOA Combined PFOS/PFOA




