Perfluorohexanesulfonic Perfluorooctanoic Combined PFOS Perfluorononanoic Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid Sample acid acid Well No. acid **PFOA PFOS** Collection **PFHxS PFOA PFNA** total concentration,  $C_8HF_{17}O_3S$ Date  $C_8HF_{15}O_2$  $C_6HF_{13}O_3S$  $C_9HF_{17}O_2$ ppt Combined **PFHxS PFNA PFOS PFOA** Date PFOS/PFOA **GAC** started 26 3/24/2017 3/20/2017 ND ND ND 26 3/24/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 4/5/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 4/18/2017 ND ND ND 26 5/3/2017 ND ND ND 26 6/1/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 6/6/2017 ND ND ND 26 6/27/2017 ND ND ND 26 7/11/2017 ND ND ND ND ND **GAC Change** out 26 7/26/2017 7/12/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 8/9/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 8/23/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 9/6/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 9/20/2017 26 ND ND ND ND ND 26 10/4/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 10/18/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 10/30/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 11/15/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 11/28/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 12/12/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 12/27/2017 ND ND ND ND ND 26 1/10/2018 ND ND ND ND ND 26 1/23/2018 ND ND ND ND ND 26 2/7/2018 ND ND ND ND ND 26 2/22/2018 ND ND ND ND ND

26	3/23/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	4/3/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	4/4/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	4/18/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	5/1/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	5/15/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	5/30/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
							GAC Change
							out
26	6/26/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	6/12/2018
26	7/11/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	8/9/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	8/22/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	9/5/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	9/19/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	10/3/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	10/17/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	11/1/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	11/14/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	12/11/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	12/27/2018	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	
26	1/9/2019	ND	ND	ND	ND	ND	

